Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01-21-2010



103586996

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 016526 Frame 0737. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Jose Luis Castro Pineiro.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Luis Castro Pineiro	01/07/2003
lan Churcher	12/23/2002
Alexander Richard Guiblin	01/07/2003
Timothy Harrison	01/07/2003
Sonia Kerrad	01/10/2003
Andrew Madin	12/23/2002
Alan John Nadin	12/23/2002
Andrew Pate Owens	12/23/2002
Timothy Jason Sparey	12/23/2002
Martin Richard Teall	12/23/2002
Susannah Williams	01/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Sharpe & Dohme Limited					
Street Address:	Hertford Road					
City:	Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	EN11 9BU					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	10296428			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

christine_kanellidis@merck.com

Correspondent Name:

John Todaro

PATENT REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0076

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000
Address Line 2: RY60-30
Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Todaro

Total Attachments: 3
source=T1511-ASN-12jan2010#page1.tif
source=T1511-ASN-12jan2010#page2.tif

source=T1511-ASN-12jan2010#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0077

NO. 376 P. 1 **Patent Case No. <u>T1511</u>**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		TO THE DIRECT	TOR OF THE	UNITED 8	STATES P	ATENT AND TO	RADEMARK OFFICER COPY THERES	CE: OF.	
Lose L	uis Castro P		cher, Alexan				rison, Sonia Kerr eall and Susanni		ladin,
Additio	nal name(s)	of conveying p	arty(ies) atta	ched?	Yes	X No			
2. Na	ature of conv Assignment Merger Security A	nt			3.	Name: MER	ddress of receiving CK SHARP & Diress: ss: HERTFORD	OHME LTD.	
<u> </u>	Change of	•					HODDESDON,		SHIRE
	Other:					-	ode: <u>ENGLAND</u>		
			Dec 2	23, 2002					
Exec	ution Date:	<u>Jan 7, 2003</u>	Jan 10, 20	03 Jar	17, 2003		itional name(s) & resses attached?		⊠ No
(a) Patent App and titled: BENZOD	IAZEPINE DER	10/269,428	B MODUL	ATORS (OF APP PROC	filed on <u>Novemb</u> CESSING ution date of the a		
cor Name: Interna		party to whom ments should be sero PATENT DEPAMERCK & CO. P.O. BOX 2000 RAHWAY, N.J.	MATMENT INC RY60-30	nce 	7. To	tal no. of appli tal fee (37 CF Enclosed The Director account nu be required	cations & patents R 3.41) or is hereby authori mber entered below to redit any ow umber: 13-275	ized to charge to verpayment.	40.00 he deposit
				O NOT I	ISE THIS		10210	<u></u>	
To co	py of the orig hn C. Todar	my knowledge a ginal document. o rson Signing	and belief, the Reg. No. <u>36</u>	e foregoin .036	g informa	tion is true and	d correct and any ature ats, and documen	<u>Jul 14, 20</u> Da	005
1		CER at this correspondence actor of the U.S. Pate	TIFICATE O	F MAILIN	IG OR FA	CSIMILE TRA	and Trademark INSMISSION ficient postage as first c 1450, or facaimile transi		
<u> </u>		pe) Karen Ann D	rost			Date July	44.0005	IN E DOGGANGSON IN EASTERNACH DAN 1950	

700195128

PATENT

REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0078

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Timothy HARRISON

Alan John NADIN

Ian CHURCHER Sonia KERRAD

Andrew Pate OWENS

Martin Richard TEALL

Susannah WILLIAMS

Alexander Richard GUIBLIN

Andrew MADIN

Timothy Jason SPAREY

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of J. L. Castro Pineiro a Spanish national and S. Kerrard a French national of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

United Kingdom.

Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BENZODIAZEPINE DERIVATIVES AS MODULATORS OF APP PROCESSING

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the

23 rd day of December

2002

7 Jamay 2003 10 January 2003

17 January 2003

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Timothy HARRISON

Alan John NADIN Martin Richard TEALL Ian CHURCHER

Sonia KERRAD Andrew Pate OWENS

Susannah WILLIAMS

Alexander Richard GUIBLIN

Andrew MADIN

Timothy Jason SPAREY

PATENT REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0079 have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

der Richard Gula Alexander Richard GUIBLIN Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO Ian CHURCHER Date: Th Jan'03 Date: 23 Desc (12) Date: 712 Jan 03 Andrew MADIN Timothy HARRISON Date: 10M Jan 2003 Date: 23 Dec 2002 Date: 7th Jan 2003. Alan Idhu Nadin Timothy Jason SPAREY Andrew Pate OWENS Alan John NADIN DEC 2002. Date: 23-d Dec 2002 Date: 23 Date: Susannah WILLIAMS Martin Richard Date: 174 Jan 2003 Date: 23/0/202 2002

RECORDED: 01/12/2010

PATENT

REEL: 023831 FRAME: 0080